                                                                   Rev 1.0
 SPS6 Series – Isolated DC/DC Converters                         Data Sheet
4.5 – 9Vdc Input, Maximum Power: 6W                                       Oct 04, 2007
Tel: 82_2_855_4955                www.powerplaza.com                          1
Fax: 82_2_855_4954              Email:sales@powerplaza.co.kr
SPS6-5 Series –small size isolated DC/DC converters
Features
• High Efficiency

 SPS6 Series – Isolated DC/DC Converters                         Data Sheet
4.5 – 9Vdc Input, Maximum Power: 6W                                       Oct 04, 2007
Tel: 82_2_855_4955                www.powerplaza.com                          16
Fax: 82_2_855_4954              Email:sales@powerplaza.co.kr
Ordering Information
Input Output1,
Output2
Maximum
Power
Ripple & Noise
Typ.
Efficiency
Typ.
Model
Number
3.3V@1.2A 3.96W 50mVp-p 72% SPS6-5-3R3
5V@1A 5W 50mVp-p 77% SPS6-5-5
12V@0.5A 6W 120mVp-p 80% SPS6-5-12
15V@0.4A 6W 150mVp-p 80% SPS6-5-15
+12V@250mA,
-12V@250mA
6W 120mVp-p 82%
SPD6-5-1212
4.5 - 9V
+15V@200mA,
-15V@200mA
6W 150mVp-p 82%
SPD6-5-1515
3.3V@1.5A 4.95W 50mVp-p 77% SPS6-12-3R3
5V@1.2A 6W 50mVp-p 80% SPS6-12-5
12V@0.5A 6W 120mVp-p 84% SPS6-12-12
15V@0.4A 6W 150mVp-p 85% SPS6-12-15
+12V@250mA,
-12V@250mA
6W 120mVp-p 85%  SPD6-12-1212
9 – 18V
+15V@200mA,
-15V@200mA
6W 150mVp-p 85%  SPD6-12-1515
3.3V@1.5A 4.95W 50mVp-p 74% SPS6-24-3R3
5V@1.2A 6W 50mVp-p 80% SPS6-24-5
12V@0.5A 6W 120mVp-p 82% SPS6-24-12
15V@0.4A 6W 150mVp-p 83% SPS6-24-15
+12V@250mA,
-12V@250mA
6W 120mVp-p 84%  SPD6-24-1212
18 – 36V
+15V@200mA,
-15V@200mA
6W 150mVp-p 84%  SPD6-24-1515
3.3V@1.5A 4.95W 50mVp-p 75% SPS6-48-3R3
5V@1.2A 6W 50mVp-p 81% SPS6-48-5
12V@0.5A 6W 120mVp-p 85% SPS6-48-12
15V@0.4A 6W 150mVp-p 85% SPS6-48-15
36 – 76V
+12V@250mA,
-12V@250mA
6W 120mVp-p 85%  SPD6-48-1212